United Nations

Nations Unies

UNRESTRICTED

A/SITE/23

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLEE GENERALE

9 November 1946
CORIGINAL: ENGLISH

UNITED STATES DELEGATION TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE UNITED NATIONS

INDEXED

My dear Mr. Bennett,

I have the honour to submit on behalf of the United States the attached resolution regarding the appointment of a sub-committee.

Sincerely yours,

(Signed)

Warren R. Austin

Senior Representative

Attachment:

Resolution

Mr. Glenn E. Bennett,
Secretary, Headquarters Cormittee
of the Ceneral Assembly,
United Nations,
Lake Success, New York.

Resolution Proposed by the United States for Appointment of a Sub-Committee of the Headquarters Committee

There is hereby appointed a sub-committee consisting of the Chairman of the Headquarters Committee, as Chairman, and representatives of Australia, Belgium, Bolivia, China, Cuba, Egypt, France, Iraq, the Netherlands, Poland, Union of Soviet Socialist Republics, United Kingdom, United States, Uruguay and Yugoslavia.

The sub-committee shall have the following functions:

- 1. To consider the Report of the Headquarters Commission;
- 2. To consider possible alternative sites for permanent headquarters in the New York area and in the San Francisco Bay area which may be available without cost or at reasonable cost;
- 3. To report to the Headquarters Committee the results of its deliberations together with its specific recommendation as to the particular site it considers most appropriate, in ample time for consideration by the Headquarters Committee and report to the General Assembly; and
- 4. To take such steps as may be necessary for the effective discharge of the foregoing functions, including the inspection of sites under consideration.